
USNS POPE (T-AP 11¢) 
2¢ October 1969 

EMERGEHC{ STlcTlm; BILL - HRS - 1 ¢ Days 

SIGNAL - Conti nuous Ringing of General Alarm/ Word passed m P .A. oystem. 

1 ¢1 
1~2 
140 
145 
159 
165-1 

PERs) NllJEL OJ.'J OOARD FOrt BERTHING PURFDSES ,fILL REPORT ll1HEDIA TELY 
TO THE OF?I CER-IlJ-CK4RGE OIJ BOrtRD THEIR AS3[ Gl-JED VESSEL AND STAND-BY 
FOR FURTHER O.DERS. ASSIGNED NON-CEE.; lt1EjvillERS i,HLL REPORT 10 THE 
GANGivIiY 1-.ND ASSIST AS DIRECTED. 

to 8 

~laster 

First Officer 
Boatswain 
Carpenter 
Yeorran/Strkpr 
Able Seaman 

Deck Department 

In Corrrrn.and 
In charge at scene 
OIC - Repair I 
Asst. OIC - Repair I 
Telephone talker/hessenger at scene 
If on watch, call shoreside Fire Dept. 
valves to Fire hain on Pier and standby 
firemen. 

Open 
to direct 

167-1 to 5 AB (i''taint) Repair I 

301 
302 
345 
334 
342 
343 
344 
349 
354-1 
354-2 
374-1 
374-2 
380-1 & 2 
382-1 to 4 

386-1 to 4 

389-1 & 2 

5¢1 
541 
559 
563 
566-1 & 2 
567-1 
572-1 to 3 
573-1 to 4 

Chief Engineer 
First Asst 2ngr 
2nd j-l. sst Engr'. 
Chief Ele ctrician 
Refrig. ,::;ngr. 
Machinist 
Plumber 
Y eoman/::it rkpr. 
2nd Elect. 
2nd Ele ct. 
2nd Refr. Engr. 
2nd Refr. £ngr. 
Eng. Uti1ityman 
Oiler 

:·Iiper 

Engine Deps. rtment 

In charge, Engine Dept. 
OIC Repair II 
i"sst OIC - Repair II 
Repair II 
C02 i:ianifold 
fiepair II 
Repair II - Prepare for dewatering as directed. 
Telephone talker/messenger - Repair II 
Emerg. Generator 
Repair II 
Emerg. Diesel Fire 
Emerg. Diesel Fire 
Repair II 
If on Hat d1, remain 
to Repair II. 

Pump No. 1 
PunlO~' 2 

.~;~' 

on watch. Off watch, report 

If on watch, remain on watch. Off watch, report 
to Repair II. 
Repair II. 

Steward Department 

Chief Steward 
Chief Cook 
Yeoman/Strkpr. 
Chic,f Butcher 
Secord Cook 
Third Cook 
l'lessman 
UtilitynEn 

Zone Area COJTlI;lander, in affected zon::. 
Asst. Zone Area Commarder, in affected zone. 
Telephone talker/messenger, in affected zone. 
Report to Chief Steward, assist as directed. 
Report to Chief Stelcvard, assist as directed. 
Report to Chief Ste1tlClrd, assi st as dire cted. 
Report to Chief Stevlard, assi st as direct.ed. 
Check berthing areas, assist and direct evacuation. 

Signed: QIZ ~~£ ~O 
H-l.STiR, U3l~S POlli (T-~ 1¢ ) 


